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Statement of Halm filed: June 03, 1991*

fia-fmant-g' Submission Agreement signed on: Jtoy 29, 1991.

A joint Stataneat of Answer filed by Respondents: September 13, 1991.

Respondent, PaineWebber, lac's ( "PaineWebber •) SnTrmlflfllnn Agreement signed
on: July 16, 1991 by Patricia E. Cowart on behalf of the firm.

Respondent, Bank Martin's ("Martin") submission agreement signed onx Jlily 19,
1991.

Hearing Date/Sessions: March 31, 1992-TWO (2) Sessions.
April 01, 1992-1\x> (2) Sessions.

Hearing Location: Ft. lauderdale, Florida.
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Claimants, tbe co- trustees of the Pension Plan, alleged that they were
inexperienced investors when in 1988 they instructed Respondent, Martin, the
account executive at Respondent, PaineWebber, who H«TVJI*H thrtr account, that
only safe and secure bonds were to be purchased by **" for the Pension Plan
accounts. Claimants alleged that despite ***••»• joint instructions and
Martin's representations and promises, Martin embarked npcn an investment
strategy which involved the investment of the bulk of the Pension Plans1
available funds in Corporate Tr>rv-«n« Funds High Yield Series 15 through
Series 26 as well as corporate "junk bonds": M31/UA; Carter Haley Hale;
Pacific Lumber; RJR Holdings and Service Merchandise. Claimants further
alleged that the Corporate Income Funds were a trust comprised of various
corporate "junk bonds", that they were not triple "A" bond investments and
that the trusts were unmanaged in that tbe securities were purchased and held
in the trusts until maturity or default, regardless of the availability of
any financial Hn̂ onTu.Hrgi to any prudent investor which would warrant *****
sale of the security to any prudent investor. Claimants further alleged that
Concurrent with the investment in the Corporate Tncomn High Yield Series,
Martin also purchased the zero coupon or stripped bonds issued by TJ.S.
Government agencies, many of which had maturity dates extending well beyond
the targeted retirement date. Claimants rmt*r**A that Martin falsely
represented to them that the quality of the securities in the funds were
safe, secure and fully capable of mnnHnrj Claimants1 needs and that at no
Mm*. did Martin disclose to Claimants that there was a high degree of risk
associated with those investments, namely the high rate of default and the
inability Of Certain 'JUXLKJi. 3^ Tlfl tO ***»«< n wfl r\rnnn-\ TVJ of

<•*»** r̂ maarpianritta thereof. fiaHnarffftB stated that Respondents failed to
disclose to them that a power of attorney was necessary in order to operate
an account on a discretionary basis and that prior approval of all
transactions by Claimants was necessary before Respondents *v"i*i execute
transactions in **>*a-tf account* n̂ n̂ ŵ a maHni-a-iTiaH that despite the adverse
economic climate in 1390, Martin still • ̂•••••••IAM* no change in the
investjnent strategy rmnwiivy claimants losses* Claimants stated that
Respondents actions constituted the following: Violation of 517.301, Florida
Statutes; Violation of Section 812.014 and 772.11, Florida Statute; Cannon
Law Fraud* Breach of Fiduciary Duty; Violation of Title 29 DSC 1101 et seq.
("HUSA") ; Negligence; Breach of Contract. Claimants also stated that
Respoodsnt, PaineWebber, failed to supervise its employee, Martin.

Respondents, PaineWebber and Martin denied any liability to Claimants and
alleged that the actual events as they occurred are nothing like those
described in the Statement of Claim.. TteflpnvVwitfl ftm-infrjHTwi that Claimants,
the co-trustees, had extensive business backgrounds which had allowed them to
become successful and that in fact at various times when Martin made
suggestions to take profits or minimize losoeo in sane of the S&L holdings,
Claimants emphatically refused to follow those suggestions based upon Hwlr
own -t-n-Fftrman™ and, juô piisnt. p«fTp."rn̂ *wifa TMH-n«-j.-iTMH that they conferred
with Claimants on a regular basis and every transaction which took place in
any of the accounts were ill nrnnonrl and authorized by Claimants. Respondents
further stated that Martin reviewed the tyrri ratings with Claimants and noted
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that the beads would be rated mostly "B" *** that the phrase "junk bond" was
discussed and previously known to Claimants who felt that the overall rating
of the account would be acceptable and that the absolute dollar value of the
zero coupon beads' principal amount would make up for any risk to principal
on the lower rated beads which would have a substantially higher return.

alleged that contrary to Claimants' allegations, in August of
IS 89 when economic conditions began to worsen. Martin suggested certain
investment strategies which Claimants rejected* Respondents denied that
there was ever any exercise of discretion and that there were any
unauthorized trrmnnrH mn in <^i«<Tpnr^j»l accounts. TTi'fî n nlnit n further stated
that there was no breach of fiduciary obligations and that all of the
investments were suitable given the investment objectives and totality of
investments working together. Additionally, Respondents alleged that at all
times mentioned in the Statement of m«<«f PaineWehber minfalnM an adequate
and reasonable system of supervision and control over its employees; and at
all times acted in good faith and did not at any time directly ex Indirectly,
Induce any act or acts constituting a cause of action and that, therefore,
Claimants are precluded from recovery herein.

Claimants requested an Sward against Respondents, jointly and severally, for
compensatory damages in excess of $195,000.00; Lost profits in excess of
$116,000,00; Profits earned by Respondents, -twOivHTyj, but not limited to
profit on piHnnHp«i iTTmfwirH mo with fiaH«•"*•« anrf odnnissions; Treble
damages in excess of $933,000.00; prejudgnant interest at the rate of 12%
interest per annum, from the date of purchase; Punitive damages in excess of
$933,000.00; Attorneys' fees and costs •JtvOwMTij filing fees, photocopies
expenses, expert witness fees, etc.

Respondents requested d1 ami real of the Claims and that all costs. Including
attorneys fees be assessed against

The parties have ajreed that the Jtaerd in this matter may be executed in
counterpart copies or that a handwritten, signed Award may be entered* In
either case, the parties have agreed to receive conformed copies of the Jfcard
while the originals remain on file with the NASD.

After considering the pleadings, the testimony and the evidence presented at
the hflsrlnj, the undersigned arbitrators have decided in full and final
resolution of the issues submitted for determination as follows:

1. Respondents, PaineWefcber, Inc. and Bank Martin, are jointly and severally
liable with respect to Claimants' mirim for negligence (count 6) and shall
pay to Claimants the sum of Sixty Eight ***™«»TV* Five Hundred Twenty One
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($68,521.50) inclusive of pre-jud̂ nent interest;
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2. Claimants na-i™ for punitive damages is denied;

3. All other Claims are denied;

4. Each party shall bear its own costs *rirf attorneys1 fees.

Pursuant to Secticn 43c of the Code of Arbitration Procedure, the NASD, Inc.
shall retain the $250.00 ncn- refundable filing fee previously deposited by

following Forum Fees are assessed:

4 sessions « $1,000.00 per session » $4,000.00 less $1,000.00 previously
deposited by Claimants = $3,000.00.

Forum fees ssed against:

Respondents, PaineWebber, Inc. and Hank Martin, jointly and severally in the
amount of $3,000.00;

Respondents, PaineWebber, Inc. and Bank Martin, shall pay to Claimants an
additional sum of $1, 000 . 00 which represents the «ITVIM«I filing fee
previously deposited with the NASD by Claimants.

Fees are payable to the National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc.

Name

Casey W. Mills, Esq.
Samuel Morris, Esq.
Howard A* Teacher, Esq.

Ominla^a îtgatoCT^a

Public/Industry

Public/Ghai
Public/Panelist
Industry/Panelist

/s/

Casey W. Mills, Esq.

/s/

Samuel Harris, Esq.

/s/

Howard A. Teacher, Esq.
of May 13, 1992


